# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM509546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daddyscrubs, LLC		02/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blue Box OPCO LLC	
Street Address:	10025 Mesa Rim Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3671443	GO GAGA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

efiling@knobbe.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Jessica C. Sganga

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITINO.078N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	jessica sganga
SIGNATURE:	/jessica sganga/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0972

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daddyscrubs, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the GO GAGA & Design mark depicted in United States Trademark Registration 3,671,443 and the goodwill appurtenant thereto (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Blue Box Opco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the agreements and obligations set forth herein and a certain agreement dated February 1, 2019 between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor hereby consents to Assignee's recordation of this assignment with the USPTO.

The individuals signing this document on behalf of corporate entities represent and declare that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of such corporate entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is entered effective as of the last signature below.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Daddyscrubs, LLC

remains not arous raries

Name: Robert Nickell

Date: February 9, 2019

**RECORDED: 02/11/2019** 

Blue Box OPCO LLC

Nome With HARRY

Date: January 22, 2019

29748347

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0973